Regulations for Subsidizing Scientific Publications for the Doctoral School Students at Poznan University of Medical Sciences in 2025

- Director of Poznan University of Medical Sciences Doctoral School manages an annual budget that includes funding to support a scientific article publication by a Doctoral School Student.
- 2. This funding only applies to a publication, where the Doctoral Student is the first author.
- 3. The amount of funding awarded by the Doctoral School Director may be as follows:
 - a) **3.000,- PLN** for an article published in a journal listed by the Ministry of Science and Higher Education, with scoring ≥ **140 points**
 - b) **1.500,- PLN** for an article published in a journal listed by the Ministry of Science and Higher Education, with scoring **70-139 points**
- 4. A Doctoral Student may submit a written request for publication funding to the PUMS Doctoral School Office or by email: for Polish-speaking programme Doctoral Students at szkoladoktorska@ump.edu.pl, and for English-speaking programme Doctoral Students at doctoralschool@ump.edu.pl.
- 5. The application should include:
 - a) Doctoral Student's personal details, research unit name, student ID number and the year of study at the Doctoral School;
 - b) information about publication, including publication title and authorship order
 - c) journal details, including the Ministry of Science and Higher Education scoring, or IF:
 - d) Doctoral Student's and supervisor's signatures
- 6. To the application form the Doctoral Student must include confirmation of publication acceptance or an invoice copy.